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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Adams
Adams

Adams

Adams
Admore
Admore
Admore
Aggett
Aggett
Agnew
Ahier
Ahier

Alexander
Alexander
Alexander
Alexander
Alexander
Alexandre
Allen
Allen
Alley
Allez
Allez
Allez
Allez
Allez
Allez

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy

Amy
Anderson
Archer
Archer
Arthur
Asplit
Asplit
Atkinson
Avery
Avery
Avery
Avery

Avery
Avery

Henry
Henry

John

Mary Ann
Adelaide E
Annie
John Hugh
Agnette
William
Elizabeth
Charles
Philip
Alice
Clara
Harriet
Henry
Henry
Elizabeth
Emma
Joseph
Francis
Anne A
Francis N
Mansell
Mary
William A
William A
Alfred
Elizabeth
Francis
John
John
Mary A
Mary A
Rachel
William
Winter
Alice
Elizabeth
James
John Chas
Ann

John P
Elizth
Anthony
Charles
Elizabeth
Ellen L

Ernest A
James

167
168

51

51

230
230
230
170
170
156
163
163

52
52
52
52
52
125

111
111

178
178
178
183
167
168
52
52
52
52
52
52

52

52

52

26
152
152

41

54

54

225
225
135
247
247
225

SHIP
Lydia
Lydia

Queen of the North

Queen of the North
South Australia
South Australia
South Australia
Magdalena
Magdalena

Kate

Lightning
Lightning

Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Emigrant
Dirigo

Dirigo
Atrato
Mermaid
Mermaid
Mermaid
Navarino
Lydia

Lydia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Apelles
Rakaia
Rakaia
Eastern Monarch
John

John
Launderdale
Schiehallion
Schiehallion
Apelles

Sea

Sea

Forest Monarch
True Briton

True Briton
Sea

DEPARTED
Guernsey
Adelaide

London

London
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Southampton
Southampton
London
Liverpool
Liverpool

London
London
London
London
London
Southampton
Milford Haven
Milford Haven
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Southampton
Guernsey
Adelaide
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
England
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Plymouth
Plymouth
Southampton
Gravesend

Gravesend
Plymouth

DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

24 Mar 1853
22 Aug 1853

21 Oct 1873

21 Oct 1873
21 Jul 1873
21 Jul 1873
21 Jul 1873
23 May 1853
23 May 1853
03 Aug 1854
14 May 1854
14 May 1854

06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
07 Jul 1854

04 Jan 1859
04 Jan 1859
10 Feb 1874
28 Feb 1855
28 Feb 1855
28 Feb 1855
29 Apr 1854
24 Mar 1853
22 Aug 1853
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
07 May 1874
12 Sep 1839
12 Sep 1839
19 Oct 1873
10 Feb 1874
10 Feb 1874
26 Jan 1874
02 Jul 1849

02 Jul 1849

25 Aug 1858
21 Apr 1873

21 Apr 1873
02 Jul 1849

Adelaide
Melbourne

Napier

Napier
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Sydney
Melbourne
Melbourne

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Adelaide
Melbourne
Melbourne
Port Chalmers
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Adelaide
Adelaide
Melbourne
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Adelaide
Adelaide
Auckland
Napier
Napier
Lyttelton
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne

Melbourne
Sydney

Channel Islanders to Australasia

02 Aug 1853
28 Aug 1853

02 Feb 1874

02 Feb 1874
30 Sep 1873
30 Sep 1873
30 Sep 1873
26 Aug 1853
26 Aug 1853
18 Nov 1854
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854

26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
17 Oct 1854
00 Mar 1859
00 Mar 1859
08 Jun 1874
18 May 1855
18 May 1855
18 May 1855
14 Aug 1854
02 Aug 1853
28 Aug 1853
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
06 May 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
22 Jul 1874

05 Feb 1840
05 Feb 1840
30 Jan 1874
26 Mar 1874
26 Mar 1874
06 May 1874
29 Sep 1849
29 Sep 1849
21 Dec 1858
16 Jul 1873

16 Jul 1873
29 Sep 1849

DETAILS

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873.Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship 21 Oct 1873. Arrived Napier NZ
2 Feb 1874

nee Batiste

nee Vigar

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

nee Potter

Departed London ENG on steamship 10 Feb 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

nee Kaines

Departed London ENG on ship Launderdale 19 Oct 1873.
Arrived Auckland NZ 30 Jan 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Schiehallion 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 26 Mar 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Schiehallion 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 26 Mar 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

born Liskeard, Cornwall

AGE STATUS
20 Single
20 Single
21 Single
Inf
31 Married
26 Married
23 Married
25 Married
30 Single
19
17

3.5m

2
25 Married
29 Married
4m
22 Single
20 Married
21 Married
32 Single
11 Single
14 Single
12 Single
27 Single
20 Single
20 Single
13
20 Single
18 Single
43 Married
21 Single
22 Single
44 Married
23 Single
9
11
18 Single
23 Married
34 Married
24 Single
23 Married
28 Married
18 Single
36 Married
5 Single
22 Single
5 mo Single
24 Married
10 Single

OCCUPATION ORIGIN

Cabinet Maker
Cabinet Maker

farm labourer

Cordial mfr

Ag Lab
Chamber Maid

carpenter

housemaid

shepherd

domestic servant
Draper
Draper

dressmaker
mason
mason
carpenter

laundry maid

servant

housemaid

Wine Merch

farmer

carpenter

shoemaker

blacksmith

Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Guernsey
Guernsey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/79

NAW Im 15/79
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
VIC Inw, 72/6
VIC Inw, 72/6

NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
GEA

GEA

GEA

NAW Im 15/100
GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/127
GEA

GEA

NAW Im 15/83
NAW Im 15/103
NAW Im 15/103
NAW Im 15/108
GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA
GEA



Page 2 of 7

SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Avery
Avery
Avery
Avery
Ayres
Ayres
Babb
Babb
Babb
Backwell
Backwell
Backwell
Backwell

Badier
Badier
Badier

Badier
Banfield
Banfield
Banfield
Banfield
Barbet

Barre

Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Batiste
Batiste
Batiste
Batiste
Batiste
Batiste
Batiste
Batiste

Baxter

Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham

Benson

Bereman
Bertram

Best

Best
Bichard
Bichard
Bichard
Bichard
Bichard
Bichard
Bienvenu
Bienvenu
Bienvenu

Mary
Mary J
Tamson
William
John
Mary
Phillipa
Thomas
Thomas
Ebenezer
Ebenezer
Julia M
Mary Ann

Ada
Mary A
Mary A

Philip
Alexander
John H
Mary J
Rachel
Thomas M

Joseph
Albert M
Amos
Andrew
Andrew
Ann
Asneth
Christina
Elizabeth
Emma
Harriet S
Harriet S
Henry
Mary Ann
Alfred J
Amelia E
Andrew
Andrew
Ann
John
Rachel
Rachel

Jessie
Ambrose
Mary
Mary Ann
Sophia

Mary A

Kate
George

Elizabeth

Henry
James
Martha
Nancy
Nancy
Rachel
Sophia
Alfred W
Charles F
Edwin

225
247
225
225
140
140

25

25

25

160
160
160
160
130

54

122
219
174
174
219
219
219
174

219
219
219
219
104
104
105
105
104
81

105
105

40

221
221
221
221

64

52
163

20

18
183

183
183
79

221
128
128
128

SHIP
Sea
True Briton
Sea
Sea

Grand Trianan
Grand Trianan
British Empire
British Empire
British Empire
Bombay
Bombay
Bombay
Bombay

Salisbury
Dunfillan
Dunfillan

Dunfillan
Labuan
Labuan
Labuan
Labuan
Exact

Schiehallion
Elizabeth Kimbell
Royal Charlie
Marion

Marion

Royal Charlie
Royal Charlie
Royal Charlie
Marion

Marion

Royal Charlie
Royal Charlie
Royal Charlie
Royal Charlie

City of Adelaide
City of Adelaide
City of Manchester
City of Manchester
City of Adelaide
Anglo Saxon

City of Manchester
City of Manchester

Lady Jocelyn (voyage?2)
Saldanha
Saldanha
Saldanha
Saldanha

Tweed

Rakaia
Lightning

Dilharree

Corona
Navarino
America
Navarino
Navarino
America
Saldanha
Evening Star
Evening Star
Evening Star

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

Plymouth
Gravesend
Plymouth
Plymouth
Southampton
Southampton
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth

London
London
London

London
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Jersey

Gravesend
England
Southampton
Plymouth
Plymouth
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Plymouth
Plymouth
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
London
London
Southampton
Southampton
London
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton

London

Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool

England

London
Liverpool

London

Gravesend
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Liverpool
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

02 Jul 1849

21 Apr 1873
02 Jul 1849

02 Jul 1849

04 Feb 1857
04 Feb 1857
07 Feb 1849
07 Feb 1849
07 Feb 1849
25 Aug 1852
25 Aug 1852
25 Aug 1852
25 Aug 1852

05 Oct 1873
26 Oct 1873
26 Oct 1873

26 Oct 1873
09 Nov 1848
09 Nov 1848
09 Nov 1848
09 Nov 1848
03 Jul 1852

10 Feb 1874
1863

02 Feb 1854
08 Oct 1857
08 Oct 1857
02 Feb 1854
02 Feb 1854
02 Feb 1854
08 Oct 1857
08 Oct 1857
02 Feb 1854
02 Feb 1854
02 Feb 1854
02 Feb 1854
29 May 1874
29 May 1874
20 Mar 1854
20 Mar 1854
29 May 1874
13 Jul 1854

20 Mar 1854
20 Mar 1854

31 Jul 1873
18 Mar 1854
18 Mar 1854
18 Mar 1854
18 Mar 1854

16 Jun 1874

06 Jan 1874
14 May 1854

13 Dec 1873

23 May 1874
29 Apr 1854
05 Feb 1854
29 Apr 1854
29 Apr 1854
05 Feb 1854
18 Mar 1854
25 Aug 1854
25 Aug 1854
25 Aug 1854

Sydney

Melbourne
Sydney

Sydney

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Wellington
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers

Port Chalmers
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Napier

Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Geelong
Geelong
Adelaide
Sydney

Geelong
Geelong

Port Chalmers
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Port Chalmers

Lyttelton
Melbourne

Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Adelaide
Geelong
Adelaide
Adelaide
Geelong
Melbourne
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide

Channel Islanders to Australasia

29 Sep 1849
16 Jul 1873

29 Sep 1849
29 Sep 1849
22 May 1857
22 May 1857
06 Jun 1849
06 Jun 1849
06 Jun 1849
15 Dec 1852
15 Dec 1852
15 Dec 1852
15 Dec 1852

19 Jan 1874
15 Jan 1874
15 Jan 1874

15 Jan 1874
11 Feb 1849
11 Feb 1849
11 Feb 1849
11 Feb 1849
13 Nov 1852

26 Mar 1874
21 Dec 1863
24 May 1854
19 Jan 1858
19 Jan 1858
24 May 1854
24 May 1854
24 May 1854
19 Jan 1858
19 Jan 1858
24 May 1854
24 May 1854
24 May 1854
24 May 1854
24 Aug 1874
24 Aug 1874
11 Jul 1854

11 Jul 1854

24 Aug 1874
21 Oct 1854
11 Jul 1854

11 Jul 1854

06 Nov 1873
16 Jun 1854
16 Jun 1854
16 Jun 1854
16 Jun 1854

14 Sep 1874

26 Apr 1874
31 Aug 1854

11 Mar 1873

28 Aug 1874
14 Aug 1854
04 May 1854
14 Aug 1854
14 Aug 1854
04 May 1854
16 Jun 1854
24 Nov 1854
24 Nov 1854
24 Nov 1854

DETAILS

nee Heywood
nee Hawkins

nee Brache
nee Hawkins
born Newton Abbott, Devon

born St Helier

nee De La Mare

Departed London ENG on ship Salisbury 5 Oct 1873. Arrived
Wellington NZ 19 Jan 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

born Truro, Cornwall

nee Corbet

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Schiehallion 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 26 Mar 1874.

nee Tomes
nee Samuel

born Crewkerne, SOM
nee Davidson

nee Williams, born Gwennap, CON
nee Guille

Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers 6 Nov 1873.

nee Dale

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sept 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

nee Mahy

born on voyage

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION

4
24
37
7
29
42
29
28
Inf
31
1
Inf
26

Single
Married
Married

Single
Married
Married
Married
Married

Single
Married

Single

Single
Married

Single?

Married
Single
Single

Married

Married

Single
Married
Married
Married

Single

Single

Single

Single
Married

Single
Married

Single
Married
Married

Single

Single
Married

Single
Widow

Single
Married

Single

Single
Married
Married

Single

Single

Single

Single

Single

Single
Married
Single
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married

labourer

shoemaker

Whitesmith

nurse

Clerk
labourer
Master mariner

farm labourer
quarryman

farm labourer

quarryman
Mariner
housemaid
carpenter
Farmer

domestic servant

servant
Master mariner

dairymaid

servant

servant/matron
carpenter

Ag Lab
domestic servant

domestic servant
General servant

Grocer

ORIGIN
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/77
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/78

NAW Im 15/78
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/103
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/65
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 143

NAW Im 15/97
VIC Inw, f72/4

NAW Im 15/86

NAW Im 15/136
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Bienvenu
Bienvenu
Bienvenu
Bienvenu
Bienvenu

Bisson
Bisson
Bisson
Bisson

Bisson
Bisson
Bisson

Bisson
Bisson

Bisson

Bisson
Bisson
Bisson
Bisson
Bisson
Black
Blackler
Blake
Blake
Blake
Blake

Blampied
Blondel
Blondel
Blondel
Blondel
Blondel
Blondel
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bradier
Bretel
Bretel
Bretel
Briard
Briard
Bright
Bright
Bright

Bright
Brusnell

Bubear
Budd
Budd

Bullen

Edwin Q
Elizabeth
Guerin
William
William

Adolphus
Ann

Eliza
Elizabeth

Esther
John
John

Louisa
Louisa

Philip

Philip
Priscilla
Rachel
Rachel
Rachel
Mary Ann
Adelaide
George A
George H
Margaret
Sarah A

Philip
Ada G
Elizabeth
Frederick B
Horatio
Peter
Rachel
Archibald H
Charles A
Elizabeth F
Frederick R
Laura T
Louisa M.
John
Adolphus
Amelia
Eugene
Philip
Susan
Alice M
George
Julia

William
John

Elizabeth
Ann
William

Henry

128
128
168
167
168

12

183
183
183

12
183
183

12
183

12

12

125
183
183
125
139
105
198
198
198
198

12

191
191
191
191
167
203
228
107
228
107
228
228
163

59

59

59

22

22

163

33

52

52

52

SHIP
Evening Star
Evening Star
Lydia
Lydia
Lydia

Cartvale

Navarino
Navarino
Navarino

Cartvale
Navarino
Navarino

Cartvale
Navarino

Cartvale

Cartvale
Emigrant
Navarino
Navarino
Emigrant
Graffe Dirk Il
City of Manchester
Pekin

Pekin

Pekin

Pekin

Cartvale

Orient

Orient

Orient

Orient

Lydia

Pestonjee Bomanjee
Smyrna
Commonwealth
Smyrna
Commonwealth
Smyrna

Smyrna

Lightning

Star of India (voyage2)
Star of India (voyage2)
Star of India (voyage2)
Douglas

Douglas

Bebington

Bebington

Bebington

Bebington
Lightning

Hydaspes (voyage2)
Rakaia
Rakaia

Rakaia

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

Jersey
Jersey
Adelaide
Guernsey
Adelaide

London

Southampton
Southampton
Southampton

London
Southampton
Southampton

London
Southampton

London

London

Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
London

Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton

London
London
London
London
London
Guernsey
England
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Liverpool
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London

London
Liverpool

Gravesend
London
London

London

25 Aug 1854
25 Aug 1854
22 Aug 1853
24 Mar 1853
22 Aug 1853

25 Jun 1874
29 Apr 1854
29 Apr 1854
29 Apr 1854

25 Jun 1874
29 Apr 1854
29 Apr 1854

25 Jun 1874
29 Apr 1854

25 Jun 1874

25 Jun 1874
07 Jul 1854

29 Apr 1854
29 Apr 1854
07 Jul 1854

17 May 1854
20 Mar 1854
19 Aug 1853
19 Aug 1853
19 Aug 1853
19 Aug 1853

25 Jun 1874
04 Nov 1872
04 Nov 1872
04 Nov 1872
04 Nov 1872
24 Mar 1853
17 Jun 1854
30 May 1878
29 Mar 1877
30 May 1878
29 Mar 1877
30 May 1878
30 May 1878
14 May 1854
30 Jul 1874
30 Jul 1874
30 Jul 1874
02 Jul 1874
02 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874
28 Jul 1874

28 Jul 1874
14 May 1854

27 Jul 1873
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874

06 Jan 1874

Adelaide
Adelaide
Melbourne
Adelaide
Melbourne

Wellington
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide

Wellington
Adelaide
Adelaide

Wellington
Adelaide

Wellington

Wellington
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Geelong
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Wellington
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Adelaide
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Melbourne
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay
Hawkes Bay

Hawkes Bay
Melbourne

Auckland
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Lyttelton

Channel Islanders to Australasia

24 Nov 1854
24 Nov 1854
28 Aug 1853
02 Aug 1853
28 Aug 1853

11 Oct 1874
14 Aug 1854
14 Aug 1854
14 Aug 1854

11 Oct 1874
14 Aug 1854
14 Aug 1854

11 Oct 1874
14 Aug 1854

11 Oct 1874

11 Oct 1874
17 Oct 1854
14 Aug 1854
14 Aug 1854
17 Oct 1854
09 Sep 1854
11 Jul 1854

29 Nov 1853
29 Nov 1853
29 Nov 1853
29 Nov 1853

11 Oct 1874
27 Jan 1873
27 Jan 1873
27 Jan 1873
27 Jan 1873
02 Aug 1853
08 Oct 1854
19 Aug 1878
28 Jun 1877
19 Aug 1878
28 Jun 1877
19 Aug 1878
19 Aug 1878
31 Aug 1854
10 Nov 1874
10 Nov 1874
10 Nov 1874
22 Oct 1874
22 Oct 1874
20 Nov 1874
20 Nov 1874
20 Nov 1874

20 Nov 1874
31 Aug 1854

19 Oct 1873
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874

26 Apr 1874

DETAILS

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

nee Roussel

nee Mollet
married Guerin Bienvenu in Melbourne

born Woodbury, DEV

neice of George Blake

nee Mounter

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

born AUS

nee Millery

Previously to AUS in 1854

born AUS

nee Attenborough

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Star of India 30 Jul 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 10 Nov 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Star of India 30 Jul 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 10 Nov 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Star of India 30 Jul 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 10 Nov 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Douglas 2 Jul 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 22 Oct 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Douglas 2 Jul 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 22 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Bebington 28 Jul 1874. Arrived
Hawkes Bay NZ 20 Nov 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Bebington 28 Jul 1874. Arrived
Hawkes Bay NZ 20 Nov 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Bebington 28 Jul 1874. Arrived
Hawkes Bay NZ 20 Nov 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Bebington 28 Jul 1874. Arrived
Hawkes Bay NZ 20 Nov 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Hydaspes 27 Jul 1873.
Arrived Auckland 19 Oct 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION

34
43
19

5m
14

28
23
48
16
59
23
23
33
Inf

22

22

20

226

30

26

21

21

Single
Married
Single
Single
Single

Single
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single

Single

Married

Single
Married
Single
Widow
Single
Single
Married
Single
Single
Married

Single
Single
Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Widow
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married

Married

Married

Married

Single
Married
Married

Single

Mariner
carpenter
carpenter

gardener
shoemaker

shoemaker

kitchenmaid
shoe binder

baker

shoemaker

bricklayer
servant

Grocer

housekeeper
painter

shoemaker
housemaid
nurse

farm labourer

labourer

cook

carpenter

ORIGIN
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Guernsey

Jersey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/140
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/140
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/140
GEA

NAW Im 15/140

NAW Im 15/140
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA
GEA

NAW Im 15/140
GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

GEA

VIC Inw, 72/8
NAW Im 15/149
NAW Im 15/149
NAW Im 15/149
NAW Im 15/141
NAW Im 15/141
NAW Im 15/150
NAW Im 15/150
NAW Im 15/150

NAW Im 15/150
VIC Inw, {72/2

NAW Im 15/62
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97

NAW Im 15/97
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Burt
Burton
Burton

Burton
Cabot

Campbell
Carey
Carey
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chapman
Clare
Clark
Cook
Cooper
Corey
Corey
Cousins
Cousins
Cousins
Cousins

Coutache
Coutanche

Dawson
Dawson

De Faye

De Grouchy
De Grouchy
De Gruchy
De Gruchy
De Gruchy
De Gruchy
De Grudy
De Grudy
De Jersey

De La Cour

De La Cour

Harriet
Fanny
George

George C
Charles

John
Mr ?
Mrs ?
Elizth
Hannah
Hannah
Jas
Wm
Wm
Lucy
Charles
Edward
Bessie
Alfred
Alfred
Hannah
Alfred E
Elizth
Elizth
Peter

Philip
Henry
Emily M
Robert
John
John
Rachael
Alice
Harriet
Jane
Louisa
Charles
Edward
Edwd
Elizth

Francis

39

71

71

71
163

37
163
163
51
51
51
51
51
51

61

35

20

55

43

43

46
54
163
163
163
51
51
51
51
163
163

61

SHIP

Lady Jocelyn (voyage1)

Zealandia (voyage3)
Zealandia (voyage3)

Zealandia (voyage3)
Lightning

James Wishart
Lightning

Lightning

Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North

Queen of the North

Queen of the North

Stonehouse (voyage2)

Buckinghamshire
Isles of the South
Dilharree
Scimitar

Merope

Merope

Conflict

Conflict

Conflict

Conflict

Ballochmyle
Lightning

Ocean Mail
Schiehallion
Lightning
Lightning
Lightning

Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North

Lightning
Lightning

Stonehouse (voyage?2)

Apelles

Apelles

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London
London
London

London
Liverpool

Gravesend
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

Gravesend
Liverpool

London
Gravesend
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
London
London
London
Liverpool
Liverpool
London

Gravesend

Gravesend

31 Jul 1872
10 Jul 1874
10 Jul 1874

10 Jul 1874
14 May 1854

16 Mar 1874
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
10 Apr 1874
07 Mar 1874
02 Nov 1873
13 Dec 1873
26 Dec 1873
27 Jun 1874
27 Jun 1874
09 May 1874
09 May 1874
09 May 1874
09 May 1874

04 Mar 1874
14 May 1854

12 Nov 1873
10 Feb 1874
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
10 Apr 1874
26 Jan 1874

26 Jan 1874

Lyttelton
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Melbourne

Auckland
Melbourne
Melbourne
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lyttelton
Melbourne

Wellington
Napier
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Melbourne
Melbourne
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Lyttelton

Channel Islanders to Australasia

11 Nov 1872
15 Oct 1874
15 Oct 1874

15 Oct 1874
31 Aug 1854

05 Jul 1874

31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 May 1874
02 Feb 1874
11 Mar 1873
05 Mar 1874
27 Sep 1874
27 Sep 1874
03 Aug 1874
03 Aug 1874
03 Aug 1874
03 Aug 1874

01 Jun 1874
31 Aug 1854

02 Feb 1874
26 Mar 1874
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
29 Jun 1874
06 May 1874

06 May 1874

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1872.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 11 Nov 1872.

Departed London ENG on ship Zealandia 10 Jul 1874. Arrived

Auckland NZ 15 Ot 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Zealandia 10 Jul 1874. Arrived

Auckland NZ 15 Ot 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Zealandia 10 Jul 1874. Arrived

Auckland NZ 15 Oct 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship James Wishart 16 Mar
1874. Arrived Auckland NZ 5 July 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Buckinghamshire 7 Mar 1874.

Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.

Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived

Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed London, ENG on ship Scimitar 26 Dec 1873. Arrived

Port Chalmers, NZ 5 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Merope 27 Jun 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 27 Sep 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Merope 27 Jun 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 27 Sep 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Conflict 9 May 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 3 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Conflict 9 May 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 3 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Conflict 9 May 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 3 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Conflict 9 May 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 3 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Ballochmyle 4 Mar 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 1 Jun 1874.

entered on shipping list as Contanche

Departed London ENG on ship Ocean Mail 12 Nov 1873.
Arrived Wellington NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Schiehallion 10 Feb 1874.

Arrived Napier NZ 26 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

18

34

24

24

24

21

48

30

45

26
24

27
18
36

33
33

22
42
18

24
21

Single
Married

Married

Single

Married

Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Married

Married
Single

Married
Single

Married

Single

Single

Single

Single
Widow?

Single

Single

Single

domestic servant

rope maker

labourer

brickmaker
servant
carpenter
baker
housemaid
farm labourer

labourer

brass worker

dressmaker

baker

servant

grocer

servant
nurse

servant

grocer

servant

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Guernsey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 15/24
NAW Im 15/152
NAW Im 15/152

NAW Im 15/152
VIC Inw, {72/2

NAW Im 15/117
VIC Inw, f72/11
VIC Inw, f72/11
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/109
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/86
NAW Im 15/91
NAW Im 15/147
NAW Im 15/147
NAW Im 15/125
NAW Im 15/125
NAW Im 15/125
NAW Im 15/125

NAW Im 15/106
VIC Inw, 72/7

NAW Im 15/82
NAW Im 15/103
VIC Inw, f72/4
VIC Inw, f72/9
VIC Inw, 72/9
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
VIC Inw, {72/2
VIC Inw, {72/2
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/108

NAW Im 15/108
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

De La Cour
De La Cour
De La Cour
De La Haye
De La Haye
De La Haye
De La Haye
De La Haye
De La Haye
De La Haye

De La Haye
De La Mare

De La Rue
De St Croix

Denize
Dennis

Depulron
Depulron
Donohoe
Donohoe
Donohoe
Donohoe
Donohue
Dowland
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Dufen
Eayres
Eayres
Eddy

Edsall

Hannah
John
Philip
Clara
Elizth
Elizth
John
John
Margt
Mary

Philip
Abram

Betsy
Jane

John
Thomas

Adelina
Hannah
Elizabeth
Hugh
Mary
Mgt

Ann
Edwin
Annie
Charlotte
Edward
Emily
Harriet
Helena
John
John
Louisa
Julia
Sarah
Margt

Henry

12
163

20

39

42
67

64

64

28

28

28

28

31

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

39

39

70

63

SHIP

Apelles

Apelles

Apelles

Cartvale
Cartvale
Cartvale
Cartvale
Cartvale
Cartvale
Cartvale

Cartvale
Lightning

Dilharree
Lady Jocelyn (voyage1)

Merchantman
William Davie

Tweed

Tweed

Halcione

Halcione

Halcione

Halcione

Hindostan (voyage2)
Buckinghamshire
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch
Eastern Monarch

Lady Jocelyn (voyage1)
Lady Jocelyn (voyage1)
Zealandia (voyage2)

Sussex

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London
Liverpool

London
London

London
London

England
England
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
London
London
Gravesend

Gravesend

26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
26 Jan 1874
25 Jun 1874
25 Jun 1874
25 Jun 1874
25 Jun 1874
25 Jun 1874
25 Jun 1874
25 Jun 1874

25 Jun 1874
14 May 1854

13 Dec 1873
31 Jul 1872

16 May 1855
14 Jan 1874

16 Jun 1874
16 Jun 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
24 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
07 Mar 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
07 May 1874
31 Jul 1872

31 Jul 1872

29 Aug 1873

16 Apr 1874

Lyttelton

Lyttelton

Lyttelton

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Melbourne

Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Auckland
Bluff

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers

Port Chalmers

Channel Islanders to Australasia

06 May 1874
06 May 1874
06 May 1874
11 Oct 1874
11 Oct 1874
11 Oct 1874
11 Oct 1874
11 Oct 1874
11 Oct 1874
11 Oct 1874

11 Oct 1874
31 Aug 1854

11 Mar 1873
11 Nov 1872

06 Sep 1855
12 Apr 1874

14 Sep 1874
14 Sep 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
06 Jul 1874
13 May 1874
29 May 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
22 Jul 1874
11 Nov 1872
11 Nov 1872
29 Nov 1873

17 Jul 1874

DETAILS
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Apelles on 26 Jan 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 6 May 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.
Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dilharree 13 Dec 1873. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Mar 1873.

Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1872.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 11 Nov 1872.

Departed London ENG on ship Merchantman 16 May 1855.
Arrived Auckland NZ 06 Sep 1855

Departed London ENG on ship William Davie 14 Jan 1874.
Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Halcione 24 Mar 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 6 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Buckinghamshire 7 Mar 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 May 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed ENG on ship Eastern Monarch 7 May 1874. Arrived
Canterbury NZ 22 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1872.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 11 Nov 1872.

Departed London ENG on Lady Jocelyn 31 Jul 1872. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 11 Nov 1872.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Zealandia 29 Aug 1873.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 29 Nov 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Sussex 16 Apr 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 17 Jul 1874.

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

10
8
11
3
35 Married
7
31 Married
12
6m
5
10
24
24 Single
17 Single
28 Married
25 Single
26 Single
21 Single
28 Married
47 Married
14
11
21 Single
21 Single
9
45 Married
14 Single
13
17 Single
5
33 Married
7
1
19 Single
17 Single
21 Single
25 Single

farm labourer

dairymaid
domestic servant

Carpenter
hammerman

servant

servant

labourer

housemaid

coachsmith

labourer

servant

shoemaker

domestic servant

domestic servant

farm labourer

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

Guernsey
Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/108
NAW Im 15/140
NAW Im 15/140
NAW Im 15/140
NAW Im 15/140
NAW Im 15/140
NAW Im 15/140
NAW Im 15/140

NAW Im 15/140
VIC Inw, 72/9

NAW Im 15/86

NAW Im 15/24

NAW Im 15/99
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 143
NAW Im 15/120
NAW Im 15/120
NAW Im 15/120
NAW Im 15/120
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/109
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/127
NAW Im 15/24
NAW Im 15/24
NAW Im 15/71

NAW Im 15/129
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Egan
Elliott
Elliott
Esnouf
Esnouf
Esnouf
Esnouf
Esnouf
Esnouf
Esnouf
Fauvel
Filleul
Filleul
Finlay
Finlay
Fleury
Fleury
Fleury
Fleury
Fogerty
Fogerty
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Fowler
Fox
Fuszard
Fuszard
Fuszard
Fuszard
Fuszard
Fuszard
Fuszard

Fuszard

Ann
Charlotte
Eda E
Ada F.
Alfred Hy
Fanny
Francis
Fred W.
Helen A.
Mary J.
Philip
John
John
Catherine
Mary A
Amy

Hy John
John
Mary Ann
Mary
Willm
Amelia
Fanny
Francis
John
John
Selina
Clara A
William
Albinia
Edith
Florce
George Edwd
Henry
Louisa
Louisa S

Mary Ann

50

50

50

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

66

163
163

25

31

31

31

31

68

68

61

61

61

61

61

61

58

49

51

51

51

5

51

51

51

51

SHIP
Queen of the Age
Queen of the Age
Queen of the Age
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Rakaia
Wennington
Lightning
Lightning
Dunfillan
Dunfillan
Hindostan (voyage2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Hindostan (voyage?2)
Winchester
Winchester
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Stonehouse (voyage2)
Stonehouse (voyage?2)
Star of India (voyage1)
Peter Denny
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North
Queen of the North

Queen of the North

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED ARR DATE

London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Liverpool
Liverpool
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

London

11 Nov 1873
11 Nov 1873
11 Nov 1873
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
21 Jan 1874
14 May 1854
14 May 1854
26 Oct 1873
26 Oct 1873
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
28 Mar 1874
02 May 1874
02 May 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
10 Apr 1874
26 Sep 1873
02 May 1874
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873
21 Oct 1873

21 Oct 1873

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Wellington
Melbourne
Melbourne
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Napier

Napier
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Channel Islanders to Australasia

02 Mar 1874
02 Mar 1874
02 Mar 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
28 Apr 1874
31 Aug 1854
31 Aug 1854
15 Jan 1874
15 Jan 1874
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
13 May 1874
27 Jul 1874

27 Jul 1874

29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
29 Jun 1874
31 Dec 1873
26 Jul 1874

02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874
02 Feb 1874

02 Feb 1874

DETAILS

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.

Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.

Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the Age 11 Nov 1873.

Arrived Auckland NZ 2 Mar 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Wennington 21 Jan 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 28 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Hindostan 28 Mar 1874. Arrived

Port Chalmers NZ 13 May 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Winchester 2 May 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 27 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Winchester 2 May 1874.
Arrived Napier NZ 27 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Stonehouse 10 Apr 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 29 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Star of India 26 Sep 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 31 Dec 1873.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Peter Denny 2 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 26 Jul 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

AGE STATUS OCCUPATION ORIGIN

27

3m
38

37

28

28

22

22

33

30

2y6m
33
27

30

30

Single
Single

Single

Married

Married

Single

Single

Single

Single

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

Married

Single

Single

Married
Married

Married

Married

servant
nurse

nurse

painter

servant

sailmaker

cook

carpenter

farm labourer

bricklayer

servant

grocer

brush/brickmaker

shoemaker

Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE

NAW Im 15/80
NAW Im 15/80
NAW Im+C151 15/80
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/95
VIC Inw, 72/8
VIC Inw, 72/8
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/110
NAW Im 15/123
NAW Im 15/123
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/115
NAW Im 15/74
NAW Im 15/128
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79
NAW Im 15/79

NAW Im 15/79
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SURNAME FORENAME SHIP #

Fuszard

Fuszard
Gallichan

Gallichen
Gandin
Gandin
Gandin
Gandin
Gandin
Gandin
Gandin
Ganding
Ganding
Gaubischon
Gemplon

Gemplon
Godfrey

Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Gosling
Grandin
Gregory
Gremont
Grey
Grey
Grey
Gribble
Griffin

Griffin

Rose

Winter
William

Fredk
Adolphus
Amelia
Ann C.
Elias
Eliza
Louisa
Philip
Camella
Willm
Marie
Mary M

Wm D
Philip G

Ann
Hannah
Phillip
Phillip
Philip Hy
Jno S.
John
Amelia
Charles
John
Elizabeth
John

Mary J

51

51
163

64

52

5

52

52

5

52

5

59

59

25

12

12
163

57

57

57

57

35

55

18

21

21

21

6

65

65

SHIP
Queen of the North

Queen of the North
Lightning

Tweed

Rakaia

Atrato

Rakaia

Rakaia

Atrato

Rakaia

Atrato

Star of India (voyage2)
Star of India (voyage2)
Dunfillan

Cartvale

Cartvale
Lightning

St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Isles of the South
Scimitar
Corona
Dorette
Dorette
Dorette
Ballochmyle
Waitangi

Waitangi

DEPARTED DEP DATE ARRIVED

London

London
Liverpool

England
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
London
London

London
Liverpool

London
London
London
London
London
London
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend
Gravesend

Gravesend

21 Oct 1873

21 Oct 1873
14 May 1854

16 Jun 1874
06 Jan 1874
10 Feb 1874
06 Jan 1874
06 Jan 1874
10 Feb 1874
06 Jan 1874
10 Feb 1874
30 Jul 1874

30 Jul 1874

26 Oct 1873
25 Jun 1874

25 Jun 1874
14 May 1854

22 May 1874
22 May 1874
22 May 1874
22 May 1874
02 Nov 1873
26 Dec 1873
23 May 1874
20 Jan 1874
20 Jan 1874
20 Jan 1874
04 Mar 1874
01 Aug 1874

01 Aug 1874

Napier

Napier
Melbourne

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Wellington
Wellington
Port Chalmers
Wellington

Wellington
Melbourne

Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Port Chalmers
Port Chalmers
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lyttelton
Auckland

Auckland

Channel Islanders to Australasia

ARR DATE

02 Feb 1874

02 Feb 1874
31 Aug 1854

14 Sep 1874
26 Apr 1874
08 Jun 1874
26 Apr 1874
26 Apr 1874
08 Jun 1874
26 Apr 1874
08 Jun 1874
10 Nov 1874
10 Nov 1874
15 Jan 1874
11 Oct 1874

11 Oct 1874
31 Aug 1854

30 Aug 1874
30 Aug 1874
30 Aug 1874
30 Aug 1874
02 Feb 1874
05 Mar 1874
28 Aug 1874
14 Apr 1874
14 Apr 1874
14 Apr 1874
01 Jun 1874
20 Nov 1874

20 Nov 1874

DETAILS
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874
Departed London ENG on ship Queen of the North 21 Oct
1873. Arrived Napier NZ 2 Feb 1874

Departed ENG on ship Tweed 16 Jun 1874. Arrived Otago NZ
14 Sep 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Rakaia 6 Jan 1874. Arrived
Lyttelton NZ 26 Apr 1874.

Departed London ENG on steamship Atrato 10 Feb 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 8 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Star of India 30 Jul 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 10 Nov 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Star of India 30 Jul 1874.
Arrived Wellington NZ 10 Nov 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Dunfillan 26 Oct 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 15 Jan 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Cartvale 25 Jun 1874. Arrived
Wellington NZ 11 Oct 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship St. Lawrence 22 May 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 30 Aug 1874.

Departed London ENG on ship Isles of the South 2 Nov 1873.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 2 Feb 1874.

Departed London, ENG on ship Scimitar 26 Dec 1873. Arrived
Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Corona 23 May 1874.
Arrived Port Chalmers NZ 28 Aug 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Dorette 20 Jan 1874.
Arrived Auckland NZ 14 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Dorette 20 Jan 1874.
Arrived Auckland NZ 14 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Dorette 20 Jan 1874.
Arrived Auckland NZ 14 Apr 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Ballochmyle 4 Mar 1874.
Arrived Lyttelton NZ 1 Jun 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Waitangi 1 Aug 1874.
Arrived Aucland NZ 20 Nov 1874.

Departed Gravesend ENG on ship Waitangi 1 Aug 1874.
Arrived Auckland NZ 20 Nov 1874.

AGE STATUS
8
4
21
17 Single
7
19 Single
15 Single
44 Widower
48 Married
13
50 Married
24 Married
24 Married
21 Single
35 Married
35 Married
20
32 Married
10
11
34 Married
22 Single
22 Single
30 Single
25 Married
25 Married
3m
20 Single
29 Married
30 Married

OCCUPATION ORIGIN

printer

shipwright

cooper

sailmaker

cook

farm labourer

blacksmith
shipwright
farm labourer

mason

navy

servant

mason

Jersey

Jersey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey

Guernsey

Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Jersey

File Date 19/08/2008

REFERENCE
NAW Im 15/79

NAW Im 15/79
VIC Inw, 72/6

NAW Im 143
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/97
NAW Im 15/100
NAW Im 15/149
NAW Im 15/149
NAW Im 15/78
NAW Im 15/140

NAW Im 15/140
VIC Inw, 72/8

NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/134
NAW Im 15/84
NAW Im 15/91
NAW Im 15/136
NAW Im 15/93
NAW Im 15/93
NAW Im 15/93
NAW Im 15/106
NAW Im 15/153

NAW Im 15/153



